Series Spec Sheet
•	Construction
Physical Characteristics
	− Sleek two-part housing design with tool-less entry
	− Safety cables placed between lens compartment
and housing for easy installation and maintenance
	− CCT and Power Selectable switches are placed
discretely inside the housing

factor
THD
(%)
Master
case
qty
24" CCT Selectable
69400 L2TRV-24LS1-Q/3C 20 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 2 6402 132 80+ 156 000 10 000 White 0.90 10 6
36" CCT and Power Selectable
69584 L2TRV-36LP30-Q/3C 18/25/30 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 2 700/3 650/4 2603 132 80+ 156 000 10 000 White 0.90 10 6
48" CCT and Power Selectable
69401 L2TRV-48LP40-Q/3C 25/30/40 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 3 875/4 500/5 6803 132 80+ 156 000 10 000 White 0.90 10 6
69402 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C 34/38/45 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 5 270/5 776/6 6603 138 80+ 156 000 10 000 White 0.90 10 6
69997 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C-BK 34/38/45 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 4 964/5 434/6 3003 140 80+ 156 000 10 000 Black 0.90 10 6
70199 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C/PIR 34/38/45 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 5 270/5 776/6 6603 138 80+ 156 000 10 000 White 0.90 10 6
70030 L2TRV-48LP80-Q/3C 44/60/80 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 6 864/9 600/12 4003 155 80+ 156 000 9 000 White 0.90 10 6
48" CCT Selectable
69403 L2TRV-48LS2-Q/3C 56 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 7 3922 132 80+ 156 000 10 000 White 0.90 10 6
96" CCT and Power Selectable
69404 L2TRV-96LP90-Q/3C 65/75/90 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 9 750/11 100/12 7803 135 80+ 156 000 10 000 White 0.90 10 1
70200 L2TRV-96LP90-Q/3C/PIR 65/75/90 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 9 750/11 100/12 7803 135 80+ 156 000 10 000 White 0.90 10 1
1 Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are derived from DLC reported data at 3 500 K. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
3 Lumen values are based on 4 000 K default programming. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
4 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21 extrapolations.

please contact your Stanpro customer
service representative.
CONFIGURABLE ORDERING GUIDE
L2TRV L 3C
Series Size Lamp type Lumen package (W)1 Volts (V AC) Color temp. (K) Options
L2TRV 24 - 24" L- LED S1 - 20 Q -
W -
120-347
120-2773
3C - 3 500/4 000/5 000 EL -
DL -
LINK Normally ON emergency remote4,5
8 W Emergency battery backup (120-277 V only)6
48 - 48" P40 -
P45 -
S2 -
25/30/40
34/38/452
56
96 - 96" P90 - 65/75/902
1 See IES files or LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for details.
2 Only available for white finish luminaires with Microwave sensors.
3 Only available for 48" and 96" luminaires when used with DL option.
4 When in Emergency Mode with EL option, half of the 96" luminaire will remain illuminated.
5 When in Emergency Mode with EL option, luminaire only consumes 11 W.
6 Only available for 48" and 96" luminaires in 120-277 V.
Order
code
Model
number
DLC Premium Unique ID DLC Standard Unique ID DLC Standard Unique ID
Stairwell Linear Ambient Low / High Bay
69400 L2TRV-24LS1-Q/3C S-5DWXFH S-D1AS2I -
69584 L2TRV-36LP30-Q/3C S-03YMSK S-5R6K91 -
69401 L2TRV-48LP40-Q/3C S-PXVS01 S-4K78EC S-5PMSYR
69402 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C S-G2XBDR S-8N2EWH S-Z8J1T2
69997 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C-BK S-2PCG7N S-7W5RH9 S-81P8ZQ
70199 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C/PIR S-VV9R7S S-NG0NSR S-YJJLWF
70030 L2TRV-48LP80-Q/3C S-6LGSM0 S-6R708T S-VK7KFX
69403 L2TRV-48LS2-Q/3C S-RWG1X2 S-S86O4P S-VW4SP1
69404 L2TRV-96LP90-Q/3C S-U6ZBXO S-E9LB3W S-X5MPDQ
70200 L2TRV-96LP90-Q/3C/PIR S-GDM9KJ S-N7M934 S-YPL22Y
DLC UNIQUE ID TABLE
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Page 3/13
L2TRV  •  Rev. 2025-3-6
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. All products are subject to
change or may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
L2TRV
ACCESSORIES (order separately)
Order code Type
68676 Suspension kit - 2 chains (1 m)
70218 10' Complete aircraft cable kit with 5-wire power feed and 2 canopies - White
70219 10' Complete aircraft cable kit with 5-wire power feed and 2 canopies - Black
70282 10' Single side aircraft cable with canopy (non-power feed) - White
70283 10' Single side aircraft cable with canopy (non-power feed) - Black
69405 Continuous row mounting connector - White
69998 Continuous row mounting connector - Black
69398 Transparent end caps (set of 2)1
69399 Remote control for microwave motion sensor2
69080 Remote control for PIR motion sensor2,3
69412 Wire guard kit 24" - White
69413 Wire guard kit 48" - White4,5
70166 Reflector wings kit 48" - White5
69395 Replacement lens 24"
69585 Replacement lens 36"
69396 Replacement lens 48"
69624 Replacement lens 48" (with PIR sensor)
69397 Replacement lens 96"
69707 Replacement lens 96" (with PIR sensor)
1 Not compatible with 70199 & 70200.
2 The remote control is required to modify sensor programming. A single remote control can be used

L2TRV Series L2STR Series Daisy Chain
Maximum
Order code Model number Order code Model number
69400 L2TRV-24LS1-Q/3C 69390 L2STR-24LS1-Q/3C 10 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69584 L2TRV-36LP30-Q/3C 69583 L2STR-36LP30-Q/3C 10 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69401 L2TRV-48LP40-Q/3C 69391 L2STR-48LP40-Q/3C 10 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69402 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C 69392 L2STR-48LP45-Q/3C 10 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69997 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C-BK 69995 L2STR-48LP45-Q3C-BK 10 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
70199 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C/PIR 69392 L2STR-48LP45-Q/3C 10 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
70030 L2TRV-48LP80-Q/3C 70028 L2STR-48LP80-Q/3C 10 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69403 L2TRV-48LS2-Q/3C 69393 L2STR-48LS2-Q/3C 10 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69404 L2TRV-96LP90-Q/3C 69394 L2STR-96LP90-Q/3C 5 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 4 L2STR)
70200 L2TRV-96LP90-Q/3C/PIR 69394 L2STR-96LP90-Q/3C 5 Luminaires (1 L2TRV + 4 L2STR)
Recommended luminaire pairings:
T1
B1
T2

6.7' 35.8 16.4' 31.2'
8.3' 23.3 20.3' 38.6'
10.0' 16.1 24.5' 46.5'
	 Vert. spread: 101.5°
	 Horiz. spread: 133.5°
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 1 243.7 21.9
0-40 2 036.9 35.9
0-60 3 642.1 64.2
60-90 1 469.0 25.9
70-100 1 036.0 18.3
90-120 448.9 7.9
0-90 5 111.1 90.1
90-180 564.5 9.9
0-180 5 675.6 100
69584 • L2TRV-36LP30-Q/3C • 30 W • 4 000 K • 4 256.2 lm
69401 • L2TRV-48LP40-Q/3C • 40 W • 4 000 K • 5 675.6 lm
Polar candela distribution Zonal lumen summary Illuminance at a distance
Center beam fc Beam width
1.7' 436 4.5' 6.7'
3.3' 116 8.7' 12.9'

60-90 1 018.8 23.9
70-100 604.9 14.2
90-120 245.2 5.8
0-90 3 878.2 91.1
90-180 378.0 8.9
0-180 4 256.2 100
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Page 10/13
L2TRV  •  Rev. 2025-3-6
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. All products are subject to
change or may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
L2TRV
PHOTOMETRIC DATA1
1 Complete IES files available on our website.
69997 • L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C-BK • 45 W • 4 000 K • 6 295.5 lm
Polar candela distribution
Polar candela distribution
Zonal lumen summary
Zonal lumen summary

70-100 1 221.8 18.4
90-120 536.0 8.1
0-90 5 978.7 89.8
90-180 676.3 10.2
0-180 6 655.0 100
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 1 452.3 21.8
0-40 2 378.0 35.7
0-60 4 253.5 63.9
60-90 1 725.2 25.9
70-100 1 221.8 18.4
90-120 536.0 8.1
0-90 5 978.7 89.8
90-180 676.3 10.2
0-180 6 655.0 100
69402 • L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C • 45 W • 4 000 K • 6 655.0 lm
70199 • L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C/PIR • 45 W • 4 000 K • 6 655.0 lm
Polar candela distribution Zonal lumen summary Illuminance at a distance
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 1390.3 22.1
0-40 2 273 36.1